FROM : LAWRENCE N. GINSBERG

Record as of 4-3-98

Form PTQ-1595 (modified)

07-10-1998

AUG.16.1998 10:06PM P 2 PHONE NO. : 7146406261

EXPRESS MAIL NO. N/A

100768037 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

To the Henerable Ca	ammigrationar of Datasta and Trad	lancarira. Dinama coccert the alte	ached original documents or convithersof.
TO THE CHORDERON CT	anninosaicheo or Pavelika end 1180	ISTIMICAS. PHEADS IDULIU UPS ATU	BONBO ONGINAL GOGGINENUS DI CONTRILISTO.

1. Name of the conveying party(les):

Name: CLUSTER TECHNOLOGIES PTE LTD

Street Address: RI.OCK 4001, DEPOT LANE INDUSTRIAL PARK 04-08

Country: SINGAPORE 7ip: 109755 Additional name(s) of conveying parties attached? No

3. Nature of conveyance: CHANGE OF ADDRESS OF ASSIGNEE

Execution Date: OCTOBER 28, 1997 Additional name(a) & address(as) attached? No 2. Name and address of receiving party(ins)

Name: CLUSTER TECHNOLOGIES PTE LTD

Street Address: 18A SAGO STREET Country: SINGAPORE Zip: 069017

4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):

If this document is haing filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:

A. Patent Application No (s)

Serial No.(s): 29/078,834

B. Patent No.(s)

Additional numbers attached? No

5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence

concerning document should be malled:

Name: LAWRENCE N. GINSBERG

Internal Address: N/A

Street Address: 907 CITRUS PLACE

City: NEWPORT BEACH State: CA Zip: 92660-3227

6. Total number of applicas, and patents involved: 1

7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 Enclosed preurously paid

8. Deposit account number: N/A

(Altach dup, copy of this page if paying by deposit account)

## DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

LAWRENCE N. GINEBERG Name of person signing (

8/16/98

I old number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document. 2

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sneet information to: Box Assignments
Assistant Commissioner for Patents Washington, D.C. 20231

> PATENT REEL: 9287 FRAME: 0514

## IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Applicant:	CHOONG YEE CHONG and KHEE SOON TAN	) ) ) )	Examiner:	C VEYNAR			
Serial No.:	29/078,834		Group:	2903			
Filed:	11/06/97		Issue Batch:	X05			
For:	FOOD PROCESSOR	)					
CHANGE OF ADDRESS OF ASSIGNEE							
Assistant Commissioner for Patents Washington, D.C. 20231							
Dear Madam/Sir:							
An assignment has been recorded in the Patent and Trademark Office for this invention, on							
Reel/Frame 8803/0347 by Cluster Technologies Pte Ltd. A copy of the recorded assignment is							
attached. The address has changed.							
	the following new address for the assig	anee:					
18A Sago Str	-	<b>J</b> . 10 U.					
Singapore 05							
• •	f the recordation fee,please refer to the	ne attac	had recordation	n cover sheet			
roi payment o	Title recordation lee, please relei to ti	ic allac	ned recordation	COVER SHEEL			
Ju N. A	beg		3/31/98				
LAWRENCE N Attorney for Ap Reg. No. 30,94	N. GINSBERG, oplicant		DATE				
907 CITRUS F NEWPORT BE Telephone: (7	EACH, CA 92660-3227						
Certificate of Mailing Under 37 CFR 1.8  I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope addressed to: Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Washington, D.C. 20231, on3/31/19							
Jun X	sberg, Reg. No. 30,943		3/31/18 Date				
Lawrence N. Gins	sber <del>g, R</del> eg. No. 30,943		Date				
			PAT	ENT			

REEL: 9287 FRAME: 0515

RECORDED: 04/03/1998